Semiconductor
LM2576/LM2576HV Series
Simple Switcher™ 3A Step-Down Voltage Regulator
General Description
The LM2576 series of regulators are monolithic integrated
circuits that provide all the active functions for a step-down
(buck) switching regulator, capable of driving 3A load with
excellent line and load regulation. These devices are avail­

or LM2576HVT-XX Flow LB03
NS Package Number T05D
Ordering Information
Package
Type
NSC
Package
Number
Standard
Voltage Rating
(40V)
High
Voltage Rating
(60V)
Temperature
Range
5-Lead 10-220
Straight Leads
T05A LM2576T-3.3
LM2576T-5.0
LM2576T-12
LM2576T-15
LM2576T-ADJ
LM2576HVT-3.3
LM2576HVT-5.0
LM2576HVT-12
LM2576HVT-15
LM2576HVT-ADJ —40°C
^ T j < ;
+ 125°C5-Lead TO-220
Bent and
Staggered Leads
T05D LM2576T-3.3 Flow LB03
LM2576T-5.0 Flow LB03
LM2576T-12 Flow LB03
LM2576T-15 Flow LB03
LM2576T-ADJ Flow LB03
LM2576HVT-3.3 Flow LB03
LM2576HVT-5.0 Flow LB03
LM2576HVT-12 Flow LB03
LM2576HVT-15 Flow LB03
LM2576HVT-ADJ Flow LB03
3-86